ERRATA

- 1. Charles Dool should have been noted on page 12 as the painter for the Cowichan emblem.
- 2. Rimfire should be Firerim on pages 25 and 26.
- 3. p. 19 Samdy Campbell should be written Sandy.
- 4. Back page should read R. cinnabarinum Trewithen Orange in Evelyn Weesjes= ATowner Crest@ Garden.
- 5. On page 7, the column showing Silver Medal Recipients should be deleted as Dave Dougan received his medal through the Victoria Rhododendron Society. Instead, his name should appear in the Silver Medal column in the table below on the same page.